			Docket N	o.: ONDA12-76315	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	03-22	-2007	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04				Patent and Tra	ademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	103386	60 <i>4</i> 4		▼	▼
To the Director of the United States P	atent and Trademon C.		e attached orig	ginal documents or copy t	hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Tadashi Nomura Masakazu Sato		Name:	nd address of reconstruction Address:	o., Ltd. ø	9/273819 031307
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				ă I
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Merger	Street Address: 44-10, Nakatehara 2-chome, Kohoku-ku,			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken 222-0023 Japan			
☐ Other					n.
Execution Date: February 16, 2007		City:		State: Zli	r:
		Additional na	ame(s) & address(e	es) attached? Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numberIf this document is being filed togetherA. Patent Application No.(s)			on date of the app Patent No.(s)	olication is:	
New Application	Herewith				
03/21/2007 DBYRNE 00000026 29273819 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Y	es ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total nui	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Scott R. Hansen, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
		☐ Auth	orized to be char	ged to deposit account	[
Street Address: Fulwider Patton LLP		8. Deposit	8. Deposit account number:		
6060 Center Drive, 10th Floor		06-2425	425		
		1			

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

State: CA ZIP: 90045

of the original document.

City: Los Angeles

March 13, 2007

Name of Person Signing

Michael E. Hoffman

Signature

Date

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby: 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to OSHIO INDUSTRY CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office 44-10, Nakatehara 2-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken 222-0023 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled: PACKAGING BAG) for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States Design Patent on February 16, 2007 . (Application Serial No. ______ filed on ______.) 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE. 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s). 1) Ta Das Hi No Mu Ra Date: February 16, 2007
Name: Tadashi NOMURA 2) Masakazu Sato Date: February 16, 2007
Name: Masakazu SATO Witness: Masaafi faio Date: February 16, 2007

Witness: NUMM LAGO Date: February 16, 2007

RECORDED: 03/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 019066 FRAME: 0259